

1984

Metropolitan Finance Co. v. The State of Utah, The State Tax Commission of Utah, And John Does 1 Through 25 : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Boyd M. Fullmer; Attorney for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Metropolitan Finance v. Utah*, No. 19291 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4738

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	4
STATE OF THE CASE.	5
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.	5,6
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6,7
ARGUMENT:	
I. THE UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION IS NOT IMMUNE FROM SUIT FOR THE IMPROPER ISSUANCE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE TITLE CERTIFICATE	8
A. <u>Under Utah Case Law The Harm Which Occurred Did Not Arise From Exercising a "Government Function"</u>	8,9,10
B. <u>The Statutory Provisions of the Governmental Immunity Act Do Not Provide an Exception to Waiver of Immunity for Improper Issuance of Motor Vehicle Title Certificate</u>	11,12,13
II. THE GOVERNMENT IS IN THE BEST POSITION TO PROTECT AGAINST INJURIES RESULTING FROM IMPROPER ISSUANCE OF TITLE.	14
A. Government Can Protect Itself From The Harmful Results of Inadequate Filing and Referencing of Important Documents Through Liability Insurance	14
B. <u>After a Party Does all That is Required by Law to do in Obtaining Title, Government is in the Best Position to Prevent the Harm.</u>	15
III. AS A MATTER OF PUBLIC POLICY THE DEFENDANT SHOULD NOT BE PERMITTED TO CLAIM GOVERNMENTAL IMMUNITY.	15
A. Plaintiff Should Not be Permitted to Suffer Injury as a Result of Compliance with the Very Statute Ment to Protect him.	15,16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Hirsch v. People, Department of Motor Vehicle,</u> 42 Cal. App. 3d 252, 115 Cal. Rptr. 452 (1972).	12,13
<u>Madsen v. Brothic,</u> 658 Pacific 2nd 627	13,14
<u>Standiford v. Salt Lake City Corporation,</u> 650 Pacific 2nd 1230.	8,9,10, 11,14
<u>Thomas v. Clearfield City,</u> 642 P.2d 737 (1982)	9,10,11

STATUTES CITED

<u>Utah Code Ann., §63-30-3 (1953)</u>	8,13
<u>Utah Code Ann., §41-1-84 (1953)</u>	9,13
<u>Utah Code Ann., §63-30-10 (1953).</u>	11,14
<u>Utah Code Ann., §63-30-10 (3) (1953).</u>	11,14
<u>Utah Code Ann., §63-30-28 (1953).</u>	14
<u>Utah Code Ann., §41-1-80 (1953)</u>	15
<u>Utah Code Ann., §41-1-9, (1953)</u>	10
<u>Title 41, chapter 1 Utah Code Ann., (1953)</u>	12
<u>Cal. (Government) Code §818.4 (Deering 1982)</u>	17

OTHER SOURCES

69 C.J.S. <u>Motor Vehicles</u> §42(5) a (1949).	15
69 C.J.S. <u>Motor Vehicles</u> §42(1) a (1949).	16
69 C.J.S. <u>Motor Vehicles</u> §42(2) (1949).	16
